asuko Suzuki ///08/01 A	Pate	
. d651-0011 (exp.4/94) ht 1995-97 LegalStar         2vo2         settings → → →         101896220         the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Pleas         ame of conveying party(ies):         asuko Suzuki         101896220         Asuko Suzuki         101896220         Yes ⊠ No	■ e record the attached original documer lame and address of receiving party(ies lame: <u>NEC Corporation</u> ddress: <u>7-1, Shiba 5-chome</u>	▼ ▼ nts or copy thereof.
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas         ame of conveying party(ies):         asuko Suzuki         Image: Strain of Conveying party(ies)         itional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	lame and address of receiving party(ies lame: <u>NEC Corporation</u> ddress: <u>7-1, Shiba 5-chome</u>	
ame of conveying party(ies): asuko Suzuki	lame and address of receiving party(ies lame: <u>NEC Corporation</u> ddress: <u>7-1, Shiba 5-chome</u>	
Asuko Suzuki	ddress: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
Itional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ddress: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
tional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
ature of conveyance:		986/
Assignment		
Security Agreement	ity: Tokyo State	/Prov.:
Other C	country: Japan ZIP:	
cution Date: 11/1/01 Add	litional name(s) & address(es)	Yes 🖾 No
oplication number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/	996343	
this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	vection date of the application is:	(1 (0 1
the document is being med together with a new application, the e		/1/01
atent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers ame and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No	
oncerning document should be mailed:	otal number of applications and patents	
ame <sup>·</sup> / Michael E. Whitham 7 T		
	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4	0.00
egistration No. 32,635	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit accou	cy should be
22 (25	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit accounts	cy should be nt
egistration No. <u>32,635</u> ddress: <u>Whitham, Curtis &amp; Christofferson, PC</u> 491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 8. D	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit accounts	cy should be nt
egistration No. 32,635 ddress: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC 491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 ity: Reston State/Prov.: VA 8. D	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit accoul</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> </ul>	cy should be nt
egistration No. <u>32,635</u> ddress: <u>Whitham, Curtis &amp; Christofferson, PC</u> 491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 Eity: <u>Reston</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u> Ountry: <u>ZIP: 20190</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	cy should be nt
egistration No. <u>32,635</u> ddress: <u>Whitham, Curtis &amp; Christofferson, PC</u> 491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 ity: <u>Reston</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u> ountry: <u>ZIP: 20190</u> 001 ANNED1 00000019 09986393 DO NOT USE TH	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	cy should be nt
egistration No. 32,635   ddress: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC   491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340   ity: Reston   State/Prov.: VA   ountry: ZIP:   20190   001 MMED1   0000019   0986393   DO NOT USE THE MODION OF M	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	cy should be nt account
egistration No. 32,635   ddress: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC   491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340   ity: Reston   State/Prov.: VA   ountry: ZIP:   20190   001 MMED1   0000019   0986393   DO NOT USE THE   40.00 0P   ment and signature.	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> <li>HIS SPACE</li> <li>Is true and correct and any attached content.</li> </ul>	cy should be nt account
egistration No. 32,635   ddress: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC   491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340   ity: Reston   State/Prov.: VA   ountry: ZIP:   20190   Woll AMMED1   0000019   09966393   DO NOT USE THE   40.00   Whitham	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficien credited or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> <li>HIS SPACE</li> <li>Is true and correct and any attached context.</li> <li>11/8/01</li> </ul>	cy should be nt account

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS

NAME AND ADDRESSYasuko SUZUKIOF ASSIGNORc/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,<br/>Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(HEREINAFTER REFERED TO AS ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION: "METHOD FOR INPUTTING INFROMATION AND APPARATUS USED FOR SAME"

> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

> > WHEREAS

Construction of the second s second sec second s second s second se

FULL NAME AND ADDRESSNEC Corporation-OF ASSIGNEE7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and the second second

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for

> PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0881

the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

(Assignment of Application for Patent - page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 1st day of November , 2001.

Yasuko Suzuki (F) Yasuko SUZUKI

(Assignment of Application for Patent - page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0882

DATE OF SIGNING

STGNATURE

WITNESS